FORM PTO-1595	07-26-20	IU/	. DEPARTMENT OF COM	1MERCE				
			. D LT 1 1000					
·			EET					
103430550 Attorney Docket No.: 053588-5117								
To the Commissioner for Patents		<u> </u>						
To the Commissioner for Patents  ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			dress of receiving party(ies)	١:				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tsukasa MATSUDA								
Eizo KURIHARA	Na	me: Fuji Xero	ne: Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.					
Shoji YAMAGUCHI,								
Kunihiro TAKAHASHI	_	ama 1 4 1 1						
Mario FUSE	Int	ternal Address:						
Tomofumi TOKIYOSHI								
Additional names of converient name (	3) attached? Ste	eet Address: 7-	-3, Akasaka 9-chome					
Additional names of conveying party(ies \[ Yes \] No	S) attaciled!		Iinato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
		••	, ,					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Cit	ty:						
5 or conveyance.		ate:	Zip:					
Security Agreement Change of Name		1 11-1	. a . 11					
Other	Ad	ditional name(	s) & address(es) attached?					
Execution Dates: July 2, 2007, July 6, 20	007, July 13,	7 Vec						
2007	2	⊠ Yes □ No						
4. New Application number(s) or pater	int number(e). NEW 4	(PPLICATIO	<u> </u>	·				
The Application number(s) or pate	mannoor(s). ITEW /	DICATIO	<del>-</del> ·					
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application	the execution of	late of the application is:					
N -	July 2, 2007, July 6, 20		<u>///</u>					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached: Yes	⊠No							
l les (	<del></del> -							
5. Name and address of party to whom		Total number	of applications and patents inv	olved: 1				
concerning document should be ma			•					
		Total for (27.5	TER 83.41% C40.00	118				
Name: Robert Gaybrick	7.	Total fee (37 C	C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>	826918				
Internal Address Margan Lauris & D	Rockins I I D		ed to be charged to Deposit Acc	coun 50-0310				
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & B Customer No. 0962	20							
Customer 140. 0902	8.	Deposit Accou	unt No. 50-0310 cate page if paying by deposi	t account)				
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Av	ve., N.W.	Carracu anbit	hale ii hayiiig by deposi					
1	ip: 20004			<b>8</b> g				
				000				
Statement and Signature     To the best of my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing information	ation is true and	d correct and any attached c	opy a grue				
copy of the original document.	<i>(. ) ()</i> ii							
Robert J. Goodell, Reg. No. 41,040	Y/N/M		July 19, 200	)7 章				
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:								
	Total numb	er of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments	and documents: 3				
				N C				

07/25 01 FC

FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE							
(Rev. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Office							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET									
	PATENTS ONLY	Attorney Docket No.: 053588-5117							
14 #1. Additi	ional names of conveying parties:	Attorney Booker No. 055500 5117							
Item#1. Additi	ional names of conveying parties.								
Item #2: Addit	ional names of receiving parties:								
Name:	Oji Paper Co., Ltd.								
	7-5, Ginza 4-chome								
<u> </u>	Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan								
I .									
1									

## **Assignment**

Whereas, I/We, Tsukasa Matsuda, Eizo Kurihara, Shoji Yamaguchi,
Kunihiro Takahashi and Mario Fuse of Kanagawa, Japan
and Tomofumi Tokiyoshi of Tokyo, Japan
hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

## RECORDING MEDIUM AND SHEET

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

July 2, 6 and 13, 2007; and

Whereas,

(1) FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. of

7-3, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(2) OJI PAPER CO., LTD. of

7-5, Ginza 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

known.		7 1 W	11-1		
July 2, 2	007/	/rukasa/11	lassian		
	s/		2/ . <b>/</b>		
July 2, 2	007	ergo 1	writers		
July 6, 2	s/ 007 —	Sheji Ya	maguchí		
	s/	0	V	ah:	
	s/	1	Fuee		
	s/				
July 13,	2007	Torolani	Topingoshi		
	s/				
	July 6, 2  July 6, 2  July 6, 2	ylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington fr, filed, filed	ylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 to remain many street of the filing of known.  July 2, 2007  July 2, 2007  Solution of the filing	July 6, 2007  July 6, 2007  July 6, 2007  July 6, 2007  Main July 6, 2007	July 2, 2007 Ligt Kurihara  July 6, 2007 Shoji Yamaguchi  July 6, 2007 Kunihira Takahai  July 6, 2007 Main Jule

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

PATENT REEL: 019600 FRAME: 0311

**RECORDED: 07/19/2007**